Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVEF 03-27-2001

101648715

S. Department of Commerce tents & Trademark Office

orney Docket No. 107439-00034 uate: March 13, 2001



To the Assistant Comm Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Makoto KAWAI; Kazuya TAMURA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 5, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha  Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) $09804184$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600  Washington, D.C. 20036-5339  15/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000030 09804184  FC:581  40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Included in attached check. ☐ Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr copy of the original document.  Charles M. Marmelstein  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895  Total number of	

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

completed]

[Signature(s)]

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be

## ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram Intellectual Property Group

Docket	No.	

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Honda Giken Kogyo Kabı	ushiki Kaisha			
	nome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Ja	ıpan		
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to nvention entitled	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive			
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith un otherwise indicated below:				
*filed on	, Serial No			
(Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin a number and/or filing date hereon, wh	& Kahn, PLLC is hereby authorized then known)	to insert the serial code, se		
	tates to be obtained therefor on said ap or reexamination thereof for the ful			
The ASSIGNOR agrees to econtinuing, divisional, reissue or r	execute all papers necessary in connecessary i	ction with application and		
assignments in connection with such	applications as the ASSIGNEE may	and also to execute separated deem necessary or expedic		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reestand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited to the state of the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited to the state of the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited to the state of the cooperate with the co	applications as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in confing which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedinection with any interferenting this application or reissue patent issued their and producing evidence		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the temporal of	applications as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedi- nection with any interferent ning this application or or reissue patent issued ther g and producing evidence d his/her/their signature(s)		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reested to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like with the cooperate with the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like with the cooperate with the	applications as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedinection with any interferenting this application or reissue patent issued their g and producing evidence d his/her/their signature(s)  March 5, 2003		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the NUTNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the cooperate with the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the cooperate with the coop	applications as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedinection with any interferenting this application or reissue patent issued their grand producing evidence dhis/her/their signature(sharch 5, 2003)		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the temporal of	applications as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedinection with any interferenting this application or reissue patent issued their g and producing evidence d his/her/their signature(s)  March 5, 2003  (DATE)		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Makoto Kawai (SIGNATURE)  **Xeyaya Jamura**	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration that was be declared concern a minimized and the end of the end	deem necessary or expedience mection with any interference in this application or reissue patent issued their and producing evidence described their signature of the described by the described		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reer and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the total of	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration that the execute of the exec	deem necessary or expedinection with any interferenting this application or or reissue patent issued their g and producing evidence d his/her/their signature(s)    March 5, 2003     (DATE)     March 5, 2003     (DATE)		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, like the Wakoto Kawai (SIGNATURE)  **Cooperate of the Under Makoto Kawai (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in contag which may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.  Examination thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.  Existence Makoto Kawai  (TYPE NAME)  Kazuya Tamura  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedinection with any interferenting this application or or reissue patent issued their grand producing evidence described by the described described by the		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ditigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, limited to the transfer of the sunday of th	execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.  Entered inventor(s) has (have) affixed the exercise (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedience of the extreme this application or or reissue patent issued their grand producing evidence of the extreme that it is a possible of the extreme that		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 03/13/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0562